CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1995
7-3
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
DG401, DG403,
DG405
Monolithic CMOS Analog Switches
Features

CMOS or TTL level activation. The pinout is similar, permitting a standard layout to
be used, choosing the switch function as needed.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
DG401AK/883 (Note 2) -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead CerDIP
DG401DJ -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG401DY -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
DG401EJ (Note 1) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG401EY (Note 1) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
DG403AK/883 (Note 2) -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead CerDIP DIP
DG403DJ -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG403DY -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
DG403EJ (Note 1) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG403EY (Note 1) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
DG405AK/883 (Note 2) -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead CerDIP
DG405DJ -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG405DY -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
DG405EJ (Note 1) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG405EY (Note 1) -40oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic SOIC (N)
NOTES:
1. Extended Processing Flow.
2. Refer to Military data sheet for complete specifications.
File Number 3284.4